smtths

bringing technology to life

2011 Consumables Catalog

Veterinary

Airway Management
Gastroenterology

Fluid Administration
& Therapy

Needles

Reproduction

Urology

Central Venous Catheters
Wound Management

Consumable Product
Accessories

™



Consumable Products

Table of Contents

Airway Management

p3\

Gastroenterology p7

Fluid Administration & Therapy p12
Needles pl4
Reproduction p15
Urology p16
Central Venous Catheters p19
Wound Management p21
Consumable Product Accessories p30
Product Index p35

e

Cuffed Endotracheal Tube (Silicone)

Equine Sacral Joint Needle

\

L N

Premium Foley Catheter (Silicone)

Peritoneal Lavage Catheter



Airway Management

I Non-Cuffed Endotracheal Tube (Silicone) Q)

¢ Non-sterile

e Parallel wall design

» e Autoclavable

¢ Radiopaque

e Commonly used in reptiles
and other exotics

K__ e Wire guide stylet
ATT0 Product | Tube I.D. | Length
Code (mm)
AT10 1 12 cmor 4.5"
AT15 1.5 12 cmor 4.5"

)

Non-Cuffed Endotracheal Tube (Silicone) Q)

* Non-sterile

e Lower profile distal portion of the
tube assists placement

e Larger proximal tube portion forms
a seal against the vocal cords to
reduce anesthesia gas loss

e Stepped wall design (Cole-Style Tube])

K e Autoclavable
AT30 * Radiopaque
Product | Tube I.D. | Tube 0.D. French | Length
Code (mm) at Shoulder | Size
(mm)

AT20 2 5 9 13 cmor 5"
AT25 2.5 6.3 12 13 cmor 5"
AT30 3 8 13.6 15 cmor 6"
AT35 3.3 8.6 16 15 cm or 6"
AT40 4 9.6 18.3 15cmor 6”
AT50 5 12.6 23.6 18 cmor 7"

2 www.surgivet.com



Airway Management

Non-Cuffed Wire Reinforced

Endotracheal Tube (Silicone)

¢ Non-sterile and transparent
¢ Radiopaque marker in distal tip
¢ Autoclavable

e Recommended to be used with
malleable stylets (pg. 34)

ATR25

ETR10

Product | Tube |.D. | Tube 0.D. | French | Length

Code (mm) (mm) Size

ATR25 2.5 4 12 14 cmor 5.5"
ATR30 3 4.7 14 16 cm or 6"
ATR35 3.5 53 16 18cmor 7"
ATR40 4 6 18 20 cm or 8"
ATR45 4.5 6.7 20 22cmor 9"
ATR50 5 7.3 22 24 cmor 9.5"

Cuffed Wire Reinforced

Endotracheal Tube (Silicone)

e Non-sterile
e Autoclavable
* Radiopaque marker in distal tip

R

Product | Tube I.D. | Tube 0.D. | French | Length Connector
Code (mm) (mm) Size (mm)
V35W30 | 3 4.7 14 16 cmor 6" 15
V35W40 | 4 6 18 20 cm or 8" 15
V35W50 | 5 7.3 22 24 cmor9.5" | 15

ETR6 6 8.7 26 28cmor 11" 15

ETR7 7 10 30 30cmor 12" 15

ETR8 8 11.3 34 32cmor12.5" | 15

ETR9 9 12.7 38 34 cmor 13" 15

ETR10 10 14 42 36 cmor 14" 15

www.surgivet.com

3



Airway Management

N Cuffed Endotracheal Tube (Silicone) Q]

o e Non-sterile ¢ A funnel type silicone adapter

; e Radiopaque is supplied with 14 mm and 16
z « Autoclavable mm tubes, & a 15 mm adapter

¢ Replaceable cuff & inflation line  *® 18 mm and up are supplied
e The proximal fitting of tubes with a funnel type adapter only

up to 12 mm accepts a 15 mm * Medical Grade Silicone
adapter
ET3 Product | Tubel.D. | Tube 0.D. | French | Length | Balloon
Code (mm) (mm) Size Length
\ ET2 2 3.7 10 16cm | 2cm
EU3 3 4.7 14 1écm | 2cm
-..1‘ ET4 4 6 18 18cm | 2cm
.' ET5 5 7.3 22 20cm | 3cm
V4 ET6 6 8.7 26 28cm | hem
ET7 7 10 30 30cm | 5cm
/ ET8 8 1" 33 32cm | 5cm
L ET9 9 124 37 34cm | 5cm
ET22 ET10 10 14.3 43 36cm | 5cm
ET11 11 15.7 47 40cm | 5cm
ET12 12 17 51 40cm | 5cm
ET14 14 19 57 57cm | 6cm
ET16 16 22 66 70cm | 7.5cm
ET18 18 24 72 75cm | 7.5cm
ET20 20 26.5 79 90cm | 9cm
ET22 22 30 90 90cm | 9cm
ET24 24 32 96 90cm | 9cm
ET26 26 35 105 100cm | 10 cm
ET30 30 42 126 100cm | 10 cm

Endotracheal Tube Connectors

e Manufactured to exact tolerances to ensure
a safe, secure, and leak-resistant connection
e Tube connectors are designed to fit the 54 mm
(2") 0.D. large animal wye piece with Bivona® insert

Metal Endotracheal Tube Connectors Product | Tube l.D. || Product | Tubel.D. || Product | Tube I.D.
Code (mm) Code (mm) Code (mm)
3212183 | 14 3212185 | 20 3212188 | 26
I 32121B4 | 16 32121B6 | 22 3212189 | 30
32121812 | 18 3212187 | 2 32121810 | 35

Large Animal Endotracheal Tube Funnel

Adapter (Silicone)
PRODUCT
CODE DESCRIPTION

-

3236481 32364B1 Large Animal Endotracheal Tube Funnel Adapter (Silicone)

4 www.surgivet.com



RK20

100/100/055

Airway Management

Endotracheal Tube Replacement Accessories

(Silicone)
¢ Non-sterile e Autoclavable
Product Inflation | Repair | Airway Silicone
Code Lines Cuff Adapter Adhesive
ET2 RILS RK2 ETCO02 ADH2
ET3 RILS RK3 ETCO3 ADH2
ET4 RILS RK4 ETCO4 ADH2
ET5 RILS RK5 ETCO05 ADH2
ETé RILS RKé ETCO06 ADH2
ET7 RILS RK7 ETCO7 ADH2
ET8 RILS RK8 ETCO8 ADH2
ET9 RILS RK9 ETCO09 ADH2
ET10 RILS RK10 ETC10 ADH2
ET11 RILS RK11 ETC11 ADH2
ET12 RILS RK12 ETC12 ADH2
ET14 RILS RK14 32121B3 ADH2
ET16 RILL RK16 32121B4 | ADH2
ET18 RILL RK18 32121B12 | ADH2
ET20 RILL RK20 32121B5 | ADH2
ET22 RILL RK22 32121Bé6 ADH?2
ET24 RILL RK24 32121B7 | ADH2
ET26 RILL RK26 32121B8 ADH?2
ET30 RILL RK30 32121B9 | ADH2
e Medical grade PVC is ¢ Radiopaque blue line aids in
transparent and softens at body confirmation of correct tube
temperature to provide patient placement via x-ray
comfort * Smooth tip helps to minimize
e Murphy eye to minimize trauma during oral intubation

potential occlusion of the tube

Catlog# | [T |jop) | Length | g0
100/100/030 | 3.0 mm | 4.5 mm 16.5cm 10
100/100/035 | 3.5 mm | 5.3 mm 18.5cm 10
100/100/040 | 40mm |6.0mm |21.0cm 10
100/100/045 | 45 mm |65mm | 225cm 10
100/100/050 | 5.0mm | 6.9mm | 245cm 10
100/100/055 |55 mm |7.5mm |27.5cm 10
100/100/060 | 6.0 mm | 8.2 mm 28.5cm 10
100/100/065 | 6.5 mm | 8.7 mm 29.5cm 10
100/100/070 | 7.0 mm | 9.3 mm |31.0cm 10
100/100/075 | 7.5 mm | 10.0 mm | 31.5cm 10
100/100/080 | 8.0 mm | 10.7 mm | 33.0cm 10
100/100/085 | 8.5mm | 11.3mm | 33.0cm 10
100/100/090 | 9.0 mm | 12.0 mm | 33.0cm 10
100/100/010 | 10.0 mm | 13.3 mm | 33.0 cm 10

www.surgivet.com 5



Airway Management

Nasotracheal and Tracheostomy Tubes

\ Foal Nasal/Porcine Endotracheal Tube Q]
’v (Silicone)

e Tubes up to 12 mm have a 15 mm airway adapter fitting
e Asilicone funnel is supplied on the 14 mm tube size

* Repair balloon cuffs are available

¢ Replacement inflation lines are available

e Autoclavable

¢ Radiopaque

* Non-sterile

Product | Tube |.D. | Tube 0.D. | Length
Code (mm) (mm)

FNS FN7 7 10 55 cm or 22"
FN8 8 M 55 cm or 22"
FN9 9 12.3 55 cm or 22"
FN10 10 14.3 55 cm or 22"
FN11 " 15.7 55 cm or 22"
FN12 12 17 55 cm or 22"
FN14 14 19 55 cm or 22"

Equine Post Anesthetic Nasal Tube (Silicone) 8]

¢ A proximal silicone funnel fitting to avoid tube migration
e Autoclavable

¢ Non-sterile

¢ Radiopaque

6

e Cuffed
K Product | Tubel.D. | Tube 0.D. | Length
Code (mm) (mm)
ENAT14
ENAT14 | 14 19 40 cmor 16"
N Tracheostomy Tubes (Silicone) M
»~ Q e Pre-curved silicone for a comfortable anatomical fit
e For long term or permanent tracheostomy
< e Autoclavable
«y ) _
/ ¢ Radiopaque
e Sterile
K o Product | Tube I.D. | Length
Code (mm)
V60070
V60050 |5 6cmor2.5"
V60060 | 6 7 cmor 2.75"
V60070 | 7 8cmor3"
V60080 | 8 8.8cmor3.5"
V60090 | 9 9.8 cm or 4"

www.surgivet.com




Gastroenterology

Esophageal Tubes

) Esophagostomy Tube Sets

¢ An open-end silicone catheter with multiple side holes used
for the administration of enteral feeding solutions

e Catheter introduced after percutaneous puncture of the
upper esophagus with the supplied Peel-off sheath

e Accurate positioning of the Peel-off sheath needle is aided

///7‘/-/ with use of the available introduction tube

e Five sheaths supplied

K e Sterile

0TCS12
Product | Description
Code
0TCS12 12 Fr silicone catheter 60 cm (24") long with 8 ga,
7 cm (3] long Peel-off sheath needle
0TCS14 14 Fr silicone catheter, 60 cm (24") long with 7 ga,
7 cm (3") long Peel-off sheath needle
x Product | Replacement Parts
& Code
Silicone Esophagostomy Catheter
0TC1260 12 Fr, 60 cm (24") long, autoclavable
Silicone Esophagostomy Catheter
UG 14 Fr, 60 cm (24") long, autoclavable
5 Peel-off Sheath Needles
NPOS875 8ga, 7cm (3") long 5 sheaths, 1 needle
\ 5 Peel-off Sheath Needles
0TC1260 NS 7 ga, 7 cm (3") long 5 sheaths, 1 needle

; \ Van Noort Esophagostomy Tube Sets

¢ An open-ended silicone catheter with multiple side
holes used for the administration of enteral solutions

e Wire guide stylet can be used to stiffen the catheter

e The introduction tube distal tip is designed for easy palpation
The slot in the tip does not allow the access needle sheath to
exit the tip, but does allow the feeding catheter to do so

e Sterile

Product Description
Code

10 Fr silicone catheter, 40 cm (10") long with wire guide
O0TCS1000VN OTCS1000VN | stylet, 10 ga needle with five Peel-off sheaths, and
Esophagostomy Introduction Tube

Product Replacement Parts
Code

OTC1040VN | Catheter and Wire Guide
GTI8365ITVN | Esophagostomy Introduction Tube
NP0OS1055 10 ga needle with five Peel-off sheaths

www.surgivet.com 7



Gastroenterology

§ ) Feline Esophagostomy Tubes (Silicone) Q)

e A surgically placed closed-end single lumen silicone
catheter with distal side holes for the administration
of enteral feeding solutions

* Removable proximal fitting accepts standard
Luer lock syringes

¢ Autoclavable catheter

¢ Radiopaque

\‘. e Sterile

FET1423
Product | French | Length Proximal
Code Size Fitting
FET1423 | 14 23 cmor 9" | Removable
FET1938 | 19 38 cmor 15" | Removable

Each Catheter Includes:
1 PFLLA  Female Luer Lock Tapered Adapter
1LLP100  Luer Lock Plug

Y Oral/Nasal Oxygen/Feeding Tubes

Economy ClearView Oral/Nasal R
Oxygen/Feeding Tubes

¢ A closed-end, single lumen silicone catheter used
for the administration of feeding solutions
e Recommended to be used with PTFE Coated Wire
\ Guides [pg. 33)
CFT520 e Integral cap on lightweight proximal fitting (no need
for adapters or luer lock plugs)
e ClearView allows visualization of feeding solution or any occlusions.
e Radiopaque
e Atraumatic
e Autoclavable
¢ Non-sterile

Product French | Length

Code Size

CFT3520 | 3.5 20 cm or 8"
CFT520 5 20 cm or 8"
CFT535 5 35cmor 14"
CFT635 6 35cmor 14"
CFT655 6 55 cm or 22"
CFT830 8 30cmor 12"
CFT855 8 55 cm or 22"
CFT875 8 75 cm or 30"
CFT8120 | 8 120 cm or 47"
CFT1040 | 10 40 cmor 16"
CFT1055 | 10 55 cm or 22"
CFT10150 | 10 150 cm or 59"

8  www.surgivet.com



GTIS1000

§

GTIS2000

Gastroenterology

Stomach Tubes

Gastrostomy Tube Introduction Set R

e Reusable introduction set that enables non-endoscopic placement
of gastrostomy tubes into the stomach

¢ Designed to accept either 16 or 20 Fr Peg Feeding Tubes

e GTIS1000 is recommended for use with animals up to 10 kg or 22 lb

e GTIS2000 is recommended for use with animals over 10 kg or 22 lb

e Autoclavable

e Sterile

GTIS1000 Includes:

GTI0O70TW  Stainless Steel Threaded Wire
1 mm 0.D., 70 cm (28")
GTI545IT Introduction Tube
5mm 0.D., 45 cm (18")
GTI75FA Catheter Fixation Adapter, Tapered
GTIN1050  Percutaneous Needle
10 ga, 7 cm (2.75")

GTIS2000 Includes:
GTIT10TW  Stainless Steel Threaded Wire
1 mm 0.D., 110 cm (43")
GTI9585IT  Introduction Tube
9.5mm 0.D., 85 cm (34")
GTI75FA Catheter Fixation Adapter, Tapered
GTIN1050  Percutaneous Needle, 10 ga, 7 cm (2.75")

www.surgivet.com

9



Gastroenterology

FOT1843

Feline Orogastric Feeding Tube R

¢ A closed-ended single lumen silicone
catheter with distal side holes used
for the administration of enteral
feeding solutions

e Proximal fitting accepts a tapered
syringe adapter

e Autoclavable

¢ Radiopaque

e Non-sterile

Product French | Length

Code Size

FOT1843 | 18 43cmor 17"

Feline Mouth Gag R

e Non-sterile

FMG100

N

PT16

10  www.surgivet.com

Product | Description

Code

FMG100 A reusable mouth gag designed to assist in the introduction
of orogastric tubes, up to 18 Fr 0.D.

Peg Feeding Tubes R

e A mushroom/Pezzar style silicone catheter for the percutaneous
administration of feeding solutions into the stomach

e Can be endoscopically-guided or used with a non-endoscopic
introduction technique

* The mushroom-shaped distal tip assists in retention
of the catheter in the stomach

e Catheter markings at 2 cm and 4 cm from the base of
the mushroom tip assist in correct catheter placement

¢ Autoclavable

e Sterile

¢ Radiopaque

Product | French | Length Mushroom Tip
Code Size Diameter (mm)
PT16 16 39cmor16” | 15
PT16XL | 16 39cmor 16" | 20
PT20 20 39cmor16” | 20
PT20XL | 20 39cmor 16" | 25
PT24XL | 24 39cmor 16" | 30




FD100

e,

\

VSTG45

Fixation Disc (Sterile)

Gastroenterology

Product | Description
Code

Silicone fixation disc used to stabilize percutaneous drainage
FD100

catheters

Silicone Stomach Tubes

e Smooth-bore lumen for enhanced delivery or evacuation

e Three strategically placed fenestrations at the distal tip

provide improved safety and effectiveness

¢ Accepts a syringe or funnel adapter
¢ Autoclavable
¢ Non-sterile

Product | Tube I.D. | Tube 0.D. | French | Length

Code (mm) (mm) Size

VSTG30 | 3 5.1 15 91 cm or 36"
VSTG35 | 3.5 5.8 17 91 cmor 36"
VSTG45 | 4.5 7.3 22 91 cmor 36"
VSTG50 | 5 8 24 91 cmor 36"
VSTF50 | 5 8 24 183 cm or 72"
VSTC65 | 6.5 12.7 37 150 cm or 60"
VSTS65 | 6.5 12.7 37 300 cmor 118"
VSTM95 | 9.5 15.9 48 300 cm or 118"
VSTL1T | 11 19 57 300 cmor 118"
VSTX17 | 16 22 66 305 cm or 120"

www.surgivet.com 11



\

CT9530

LACTEC3

12 www.surgivet.com

LACTEC1

Fluid Administration & Therapy

Connecting Tube

e Used for the infusion of fluids into venous circulation

e Sterile
Product Description
Code
Flexible Spiral Connecting Tube Set 9.5 Fr, uncoiled length
CT95250 250 cm (98"). Rotating adapter is designed to prevent
tangling of lines during infusion therapy.
Connecting tube with male Luer and female port
CT9530 9.5 Fr, 30 cm (12")
Connecting tube with male Luer and female port
CTU14030 | (accepts 3/4" hose barb), 14 Fr, 30 cm (12")
*Commonly used with Heimlich One-Way Valve (HV100)

Bag to Bag Connectors

e Allows a second fluid bag to be connected to an existing fluid
bag and delivery line

e Sterile
Product Description
Code
LACTEC3 Double-ended spiked connecting tube, 24 Fr (8 mm 0.D.),
40 cm long with two non-vented spikes and G-clamp

Wide Bore Infusion Set [No Chamber)

¢ Single spike set for rapid fluid administration with Luer
lock connector

e Sterile
Product Description
Code
LACTEC1 Single, wide bore tubing with spike, 24 Fr (8 mm 0.D.], 200
cm (79") length tubing with rotating cuff male Luer lock




Fluid Administration & Therapy

) R Y Spiked Wide Bore Infusion Sets
- b N
Ao ;“ e Complete spiked tubing sets used mainly for adult horses in stalls
W )\ * Sterile
o 4
\ » ,
3 P Product Description
Code
a" ’ o Single, wide bore tubing with connector spike, 24 Fr
\ N ‘ — (8 mm 0.D.), 450 cm (177" total tubing length, large
— LACTEC2 | .~ . o .
in-line chamber, roller clamp, injection port and rotating
LACTEC2 cuff male Luer lock
Double, wide bore tubing with connector spike, 24 Fr
LACTECA !8 mm 0.D.}, 450 cm (177") tota'l t.ubl'ng length, large '
in-line chamber, roller clamp, injection port and rotating
cuff male Luer lock

LACTEC4

\

Stainless Steel Spike Adapter R

e Used for high flow fluid infusion
e Autoclavable
e Sterile

Product | Tube |l.D. | Tube 0.D.
Code (mm) (mm)

VEFSPK | 23 25

Spike

0.6 cmor .25"

VEFSPK

\ Subcutaneous Catheter Sets

/ e Multiple fenestrations
e Catheter introducer allows

for easy placement
e Short stylet reinforces the

catheter when not in use
e Cap prevents contamination

e Can be used long term (up to 1 year)

K e Sterile

FSQ712

Product
Code

French
Size

Length

FSQ712

7

12cmor5”

FSQ718

7

18 cmor 7"

FSQ725

7

25cmor 10"

www.surgivet.com

13



Needles

Vet-Core™ Biopsy Needles

e Used for soft tissue core biopsy
o ¢ Facilitates one-handed operation during procedural use
e Etched tip enhances visualization during ultrasound imaging
e Precise, rapid firing spring mechanism provides intact
core tissue sample

* Bevelled point stylet permits easy penetration into the
specimen with less trauma to surrounding tissue
e 20 mm specimen notch

VC1409 e Sterile

Product | Gauge | Length
Code

VC1409 | 14 9 cmor 3.5"
VC1415 14 15 cm or 6"
VC1609 | 16 9 cmor 3.5"
VC1615 | 16 15 cmor 6"
VvC1809 | 18 9 cmor 3.5"

Needles with Peel-Off Sheaths

e PTFE Peel-off Sheaths

* Radiopaque needle and sheath

e Sterile
Catalog Gauge | Sheaths | Needle
Number
NPOS775 7 5 1
NPOS875 8 ® 1

ESIN1S25 NPOS1055 | 10 5 1

NPOS1570 | 15 9 1
NPOS1770 | 17 5 1

Equine Sacral Joint Needle

¢ Needle used for injection or aspiration of the sacral joint
e The inner stylet matches the bevel tip of the outer needle
e Sterile

e Echogenic tip on outer cannula

Product Gauge | Length
\ # Code
ESIN1525 | 15 25cmor 10"

ESJN1525

14 www.surgivet.com



Reproduction

N Equine Uterine Flushing Catheter R

¢ Used for flushing and irrigation, administration of medications,
embryo collection and transfer

e Autoclavable [silicone tube only)

7 e Sterile
Product | Tube I.D. | Tube 0.D. | French | Length
Code (mm) (mm) Size
VEUF15 | 8 12 36 150 cmor 4" 11"
VEUF15
VEUF80 | 8 12 36 80cmor2' 7"
Y Equine Fluid Delivery System R
e Includes a 5" 3" reusable silicone tube with a shut off clamp
and bell shaped bottle adapter with a medication port/vent
e For use with the Equine Uterine Flushing Catheter
e Autoclavable (silicone tube only)
e Sterile
Product | Tube |.D. | Tube 0.D. | French | Length
Code (mm) (mm) Size
VEFDTE VEFD16 | 8 13 39 160 cmor 5" 3"

www.surgivet.com 15



Urology

N Slippery Sam™ Tomcat Urethral Catheters

e Polytetrafluroethylene (PTFE) catheter with endhole or
distal side holes for the drainage or administration of fluids

e Highly lubricious catheter shaft material helps ensure ease
of catheter placement

e Low profile silicone hub enables syringe attachment for
> ' flushing or connection to a closed collection system
e Suture holes in the silicone hub allow securing of the
K catheter to the prepuce

TTM30110E e Catheter is rigid enough that a stylet is not required
¢ Radiopaque

e Sterile

Product French | Length Side Endhole
Code Size Holes | Design
TTM35110E | 3.5 1M cmor4” | None | Open
TTM35140E | 3.5 14 cmor 6" | None | Open
TTM35180E | 3.5 18 cmor 7" | None | Open
TTM30110E | 3.0 1M cmor4” | None | Open
TTM3511 Si5 1M cmors4” | Yes Closed
TTM3514 3.5 14cmoré” | Yes Closed

*TTM30110E is commonly used in ferrets

I Tomcat Urethral Catheters (Silicone)

g e Distal side holes or an endhole for drainage

' 4 or administration of fluids

e Wire guide stylet supplied to assist
introduction of the catheter

¢ Proximal fitting enables syringe

P attachment, and suture holes in the
i base plate allow suturing
K- to the prepuce
TM35 e Open or closed tip
e Sterile

Product | French | Length Side Endhole
Code Size Holes | Design
TM35 3.5 12cmor 5" | Yes Closed
TM350E | 3.5 12cmor5” | Yes Open

I Little Herbert® Luer Lock Adapter

e Allows for firm connection of drainage lines to urinary catheters
without interfering with the comfort factor

e Sterile
Product Description
Code

Standard female Luer lock fitting
K TCLLA with barbed insertion end
TCLLA

16 www.surgivet.com



t/'

EUC28150

A

N

CFC530

Urology

Equine Urine Collection Catheter (Silicone) [8

¢ Intended for short term sampling
e Sterile
e Autoclavable

Product French | Length
Code Size

EUC28150 | 28 150 cm or 59"

Economy ClearView Foley Catheters (Silicone)

¢ Closed-end silicone catheter with distal balloon cuff used for
intermittent drainage of urine from the bladder or contrast
studies of urogenital tract

e Ribbed balloon provides even inflation and aids in retaining
the catheter inside the bladder

e Recommended to only be used with PTFE coated
wire guides (pg. 33]

e Sterile

e Radiopaque

e Atraumatic

e Autoclavable

e Color coded for easy size reference

Product | French | Length Balloon | Color
Code Size Size

CFC530 5 30cmor 12" | 1cc Pink
CIFCEEs 5 55cmor22" | 1cc Pink
CFC630 6 30cmor12” | 1.5¢cc Brown
CFC655 6 55cmor22" | 1.5cc Brown
CFC830 8 30cmor 12" | 3cc Blue
CFC855 8 55 cmor 22" | 3cc Blue
CFC1030 | 10 30cmor 12" | 3cc Black
CFC1055 | 10 55 cmor 22" | 3cc Black
CFC1255 | 12 55cmor22" | 5cc White
CFC1455 | 14 55 cmor 22" | 30 cc Green
CFC1655 | 16 55cmor 22" | 30 cc Orange
CFC1855 | 18 55cmor 22" | 30 cc Red
CFC2065 | 20 65cmor 26" | 30 cc Yellow
CFC2265 | 22 65cmor26” | 30 cc Purple

*Use only sterile water to inflate balloon

www.surgivet.com 17



Urology

N Premium Foley Catheters (Silicone)

j * Closed-end silicone catheter with distal balloon cuff used for
- intermittent drainage of urine from the bladder or contrast

% / studies of urogenita?l tract

/ 1 j e Balloon aids in retaining the catheter inside the bladder

3 ’ //' ¢ Recommended to be used with wire guide stiffening stylets (pg. 33)

st o Sterile
¢ Radiopaque

K e Atraumatic

FC555 e Autoclavable

e Color coded for easy size reference

Product French | Length Balloon | Color
Code Size Size

FC530 5 30cmor 12" | 2cc Pink
@555 ® 55cmor22" | 2cc Pink
FC630 6 30cmor 12" | 2cc Grey
FC655 6 55cmor 22" | 2cc Grey
FC830 8 30cmor12" | 5cc Blue
FC855 8 55cmor 22" | 5cc Blue
FC1030 10 30cmor12" | 5cc Black
FC1055 10 55cmor 22" | Scc Black
FC1230 12 30cmor 12" | 10cc White
FC1255 12 55cmor22" | 10cc White
FC1455 14 55cmor22” | 10cc Green
FC1655 16 55 cmor 22" | 20 cc Orange
FC1855 18 55cmor22" | 20cc Red
FC2065 20 65cmor26” | 30cc Yellow
FC2265 22 65cmor26” | 30cc Purple
[SsFizglzl?o']nS] 28 75 cmor 30" | 50 cc

[SSthlZUEB(Jr?]O 28 100 cm or 39" | 50 cc

*Use only sterile water to inflate balloon

18 www.surgivet.com



Central Venous Catheters

B ) Central Venous Seldinger Catheter Sets
gt v
/ 2 e Used for venous pressure monitoring, blood sampling and

> i— I administration of drugs and fluids
- ¢ Intended to be introduced using the Seldinger
introduction technique

\ e Sterile

Product | Feline Description

Code
CVS301J

Set consists of 3 Fr polyurethane catheter, 8 cm (3] long,
CVS301J | 4 Frvessel dilator, 30 cm (12") “J” wire guide and 21 ga,

— o \ 4 cm (1.6") long needle

' = - Set consists of 4 Fr polyurethane catheter, 10 cm (4") long,

r’/é”; 2 CVS401J | 5 Frvessel dilator, 50 cm (20") “J” wire guide and 20 ga,

- 4 cm (1.6") long needle

Product | Canine Description
Code

Set consists of 5 Fr polyurethane catheter, 15 cm (6") long,
é" 7 CVS501J | 6 Frvessel dilator, 50 cm (20") “J” wire guide and 18 ga,

— 7 cm (2.8") long needle
CVSs501J

N\ Central Venous Peel-Off Sheath Catheter Sets

e Used for venous pressure monitoring, blood sampling and
administration of drugs and fluids

e Central venous catheter introduced using a Peel-off sheathed needle

e The Peel-off sheath pre-loaded on the access needle allows

- percutaneous introduction of the venous catheter, following
direct venipuncture and removal of the needle cannula

¢ After positioning the catheter, the sheath is peeled away

e Sterile

CVP4010

Product | Description
Code

Set consists of 3 Fr polyethylene catheter 8 cm (3") long,
CVP308 | matched flexible obturator, 19 ga, 7 cm (2.8") long Peel-off
sheath needle and 10 ml syringe

Set consists of a 4 Fr polyurethane catheter 10 cm (4")
CVP4010 | long, matched flexible obturator, 17 ga, 7 cm (2.8") long
Peel-off sheath needle and 10 ml syringe

Set consists of 5 Fr polyurethane catheter 15 cm (6" long,
CVP5015 | matched flexible obturator, 15 ga, 7 cm (2.8") long Peel-off
sheath needle and 10 ml syringe

www.surgivet.com 19



Central Venous Catheters

\ Central Venous Peel-Off Sheath and

Proximal Extension Catheter Sets

e Central venous catheter introduced using a Peel-off sheath needle
- ¢ The Peel-off sheath is pre-loaded on the access needle, allowing
percutaneous introduction of the venous catheter, following direct
venipuncture and removal of the needle cannula

e After positioning the catheter, the sheath is peeled away
e Catheter can be trimmed if a shorter length is required

¢ Proximal extension assists with catheter manipulations
after placement

e Sterile

- -

CVP70255 Product
Code

Description

7 Fr polyurethane catheter 25 cm (10") long with 5 cm

(2") proximal catheter extension, a matched flexible
CVP70255 obturator, a 13 ga, 7 cm (2.8") long Peel-off sheath
needle and a 10 ml syringe

8.5 Fr polyurethane catheter 25 cm (10") long with 5 cm (27)
CVP85255 proximal catheter extension, a matched flexible obturator,
a 12 ga, 7 cm (2.8") long Peel-off sheath needle and a 10 ml
syringe

20  www.surgivet.com



Wound Management

Chest Drains

0\ Chest Drainage Tubes R

* Open-end, single lumen silicone catheter with large multiple
side holes over the distal portion of the catheter
e Markings at 2 and 4cm from the last hole aid in the correct
positioning of the catheter
e Recommended to be used with wire guide stiffening stylets (pg. 33)
e Catheter can be used for pneumo-, chylo-, pyo-, or hemothorax

K e Autoclavable
o Sterile
CT20 * Radiopaque

Product | Tube |.D. | Tube 0.D. | French | Length Side Holes

Code (mm) (mm) Size Over Distal
of Catheter

CT12 2.3 4 12 42 cmor 16.5" | 5cmor 2"

CT14 2.9 4.7 14 42 cmor 16.5" | 7cmor 3"

CT20 4.0 6.6 20 42 cmor 16.5" | 10cmor 4"

CT30 7.0 10 30 42 cmor 16.5" | 12cmor 5"

*Product Code PFLLA is recommended for use with CT12 to CT20
*Product Code PFLLAL is recommended for use with CT30

/

Multi-Purpose Drainage Tube*

e Used as extension tubes in dwelling drainage catheters or
pressure lines
e Made of polyvinyl chloride

()| =
——

Product French | Length

K Code Size

APFT1455 | 14 55 cm or 22"

APFT1455
*Introduction tubes on page 34.
N Pneumothorax Sets

¢ Used to treat a spontaneous or tension pneumothorax

e The Luer lock fitting on the catheter can be connected
to suction apparatus or a Heimlich Valve

e Polyurethane catheter

e Sterile

¢ Radiopaque

\ Product | French | Catheter Introduction Needle
TPT1020 Code Size Length Stylet Length

TPT815 8.3 35cmor 14" | 15 cmor 6"
TPT1020 | 10 40 cmor 16" | 20 cm or 8"

www.surgivet.com 21



Wound Management

S
7}

HV100

TPTL1230

TDC1230

22  www.surgivet.com

Heimlich One-Way Valve

e Sterile
e Connecting tube included

Product
Code

HV100

Thoracic Drainage Catheter

* Multi-purpose drain suitable for thoracic or abdominal drainage

* Multiple large side ports facilitate drainage of pus, haem or chyle

e The Luer lock fitting on the catheter can be connected to a suction
apparatus

e Polyvinyl with trocar

¢ Radiopaque

e Sterile
Product French | Catheter Introduction Needle
Code Size Length Stylet Length
TPTL1230 | 12 30cmor 12" 12 cmor 5"
TPTL1630 | 16 30cmor 12" 12 cmor 5"

Two-Part Drainage Catheter Sets

e Multiple large side ports facilitate drainage of pus, heme or chyle

e The Luer lock fitting on the catheter can be connected to a suction
apparatus

e Polyurethane catheter with trocar

* Radiopaque

e Sterile
Product French | Catheter
Code Size Length
TDC1030 | 10.2 30cmor 12"
TDC1230 | 12 30cmor 12"




OLK590

J

/

ENLC603540

Wound Management

Drainage Catheters and Tubes

Ocular Lavage Kit & Replacement Parts

e Silicone catheter used for the controlled irrigation of therapeutic
solutions over the eye surface

e Catheter set and trocar recommended for use

e Sterile

Product | Catheter Set

Code

OLK590 5 Fr lavage catheter, 90 cm (36"), 20 ga blunt tipped needle,
and needle injection cap, 3/32 Trocar
8 Fr lavage catheter, 90 cm (36"), 16 ga blunt tipped needle,

0LK890 S
and needle injection cap, 1/8 Trocar

Product | Catheter Replacements

Code

OL590C | 5 Fr Lavage catheter replacement

OL890C | 8 Fr Lavage catheter replacement

Equine Nasolacrimal Catheter

e PTFE catheter used for flushing the lacrimal duct
e Radiopaque

e Sterile
Product French | Length
Code Size
ENLC603540 | 6 40 cmor 16"

www.surgivet.com 23



Wound Management

)

Pericardiocentesis Catheter Set

e Used to drain fluid from the pericardial sac
'/t"— e FEP (fluorinated ethylene propylene copolymer) catheter

e Sterile

Product | Description
\ / Code
K & Setincludes 8.2 Fr, 20 cm (8") long catheter with six distal

PCS911 PCS911 | side holes, an 18 ga, 7 cm (3") long introduction needle and
a 0.038" diameter, 60 cm (23"] long wire guides

I Pericardiocentesis Needle & Catheter

¢ Used to drain fluid from the pericardial sac
e FEP (fluorinated ethylene propylene copolymer) catheter
¢ Sheath and needle are inserted into vessel together

e Sterile
// Product French | Length Gauge | Needle
K Code Size Length
PCS1415 PCS1415 | 8.2 15cmoré” | 14 18cmor 7"

\ Broncho-Alveolar Lavage Catheter (Silicone) [#]
o

¢ Open end catheter used for the lavage of selected segments of the
lung fields

e The distal balloon can be inflated to prevent retrograde fluid flow

* The proximal two-way fitting allows simultaneous connection for

e both irrigation and aspiration

e Repair balloon cuffs and silicone adhesive are available (RK7, ADH2)

* Replacement inflation lines are available (RILS]

' e Autoclavable
K e Sterile

BAL240
Product | French | Tube I.D. | Tube 0.D. | Length
Code Size (mm) (mm)
BAL240 | 30 3.0 " 240 cm or 96"
BAL300 | 30 3.0 " 300 cm or 120"
*The three-way plastic stopcock provided is not autoclavable and is intended
for one time use (Product Code: STC3WSLIP )
I Canine Broncho-Alveolar Lavage Catheter M
¢ Used for the lavage of selected segments of the lung fields
e Polytetrafluroethylene (PTFE) catheter with endhole and
y female luer at the opposite end
¥ e Sterile
* Non-autoclavable (best to use ethylene oxide sterilization)
e Radiopaque
K CBAL5190 (F:’tr)c;iuct g:'ze:ch Length
CBAL5190 | 5 190 ¢cm or 75"
CBAL6125 | 6 125 c¢m or 50"

24  www.surgivet.com



EFC6250

-

=

\

PLS100

Wound Management

Guttural Pouch Endoscopic Flushing Catheter

¢ Used for lung lavage or introduction into the guttural

pouch to flush out pouch debris

e Visual indicators at 2.5, 5, and 7.5 cm from the distal

tip, aid in introduction
* PTFE catheter

e Sterile
Product French | Length Distal Tip
Code Size Markings
EFC5172 | 5 250 cm or 98" | Yes
EFC5250 | 5 250 cm or 98" | Yes
EFC6250 | 6 250 cm or 98" | Yes
EFC6330 | 6 330 cmor 130" | Yes
EFC7250 | 7 250 cmor 98" | Yes
EFC7350 | 7 350 cm or 138" | Yes

Peritoneal Lavage Catheter

¢ Used to infuse and withdraw rinsing solutions in body cavities
in cases of blunt trauma and therapeutic use

e Tip is slightly curved at the distal third of the catheter
e FEP (fluorinated ethylene propylene copolymer)

e Sterile
Product Description
Code
Set includes 8.2 Fr, 20 cm (8") long catheter with six distal
PLS100 side holes, 18 ga, 7 cm (3") long introduction needle and
0.038" diameter, 60 cm (23") long wire guide

www.surgivet.com 25



Wound Management

\

EAC1010

o

Equine Abdominocentesis Catheter

¢ Single lumen open end polyurethane catheter with distal

side holes and proximal Luer lock fitting

e Sterile
Product | French | Catheter Side Tip
Code Size Length Holes
EAC1010 | 10.2 10 cmor 4™ | Yes Blunt obturator

v
)
SE

Continous Suction Bulbs

Continuous Suction Bulbs

¢ Allows short-term suction to be applied to body cavities
enabling the drainage of either air or fluid

e One-way valve and luer lock fitting

¢ Provides active suction

e Bulb is ideal for use in small animals

e Side tab allows the device to be anchored to the body by
either bandage or tape

e Clear silicone allows you to note the characteristics of the
fluid that is being collected

e Sterile
Product | CC
Code
GSB100 | 100
GSB150 | 150
GSB400 | 400

Wound Drains

\ Fenestrated Catheter Wound Drain

e Polyurethane Catheter

¢ Suitable for post-orthopedic
wound drainage

e Radiopaque

26 www.surgivet.com

o Sterile
Product | French | Length
Code Size
Fewbzs FCWD25 | 8 25cmor 10"




MSP630

\
/’
\_
PD0830
\
"4
\//’-.
\
CWVDO0720

WD1240

Wound Management

Modified Penrose Drains (Silicone)

e Used for post-operative drainage

e [nternal ribs increase surface area,
enhancing drainage by capillary action

e Transparent

¢ Radiopaque

e Sterile
Product | Diameter | Length
Code (mm)
MSP630 | 6 30cmor 12"
MSP1230 | 12 30 cmor 12"

Penrose Drains (Silicone)

¢ Used for surgical wound drainage
e Autoclavable
¢ Radiopaque

e Sterile
Product | Diameter | Length
Code (mm)
PD0830 | 8 30cmor 12"
PD1230 | 12 30cmor 12"

Closed Wound Vacuum Drains (Silicone)

e Used for post-operative drainage
* May be used in conjunction with
closed wound vacuum devices
¢ Radiopaque

e Sterile

e Can be used with Continuous Suction Bulb shown on p. 26

Product Drainage Tube | Width | Multiple Rounded Conn.
Code Length (mm) | Fenestrations | Tube
CWvVD0720 | 20 cm or 8" 7 Yes 60 cm or 24"
CWVD1320 | 20 cm or 8" 13 Yes 60 cm or 24"

Flexi-Drain Multi-Purpose

Wound Drain (Silicone)

e May be trimmed or used as one piece
for surgical wound drainage

e Drain can be split along its length or
trimmed to suit individual requirements

e Radiopaque

e Autoclavable

e Sterile
Product | Lumen Drainage Tube | Joined Catheter
Code Diameter (mm) | Length Lumens
WD1240 | 3 40 cmor 16" 12

www.surgivet.com 27



' Wound Management

Vet BioSISt™

e Promotes wound healing and tissue
remodeling by providing a biocompatible,
absorbable scaffold for tissue ingrowth

e Normal wound care procedures are
recommended when using this product

e Derived from the submucosal layer of the
porcine small intestine

¢ Reinforces wound tissue and is absorbed by the
body as it is replaced by host tissue

Vet BioSISt™ Single Sheet

¢ One lyophylised sheet
e Sterile

Product | Size
Code (mm)

VB0710 | 70x 100

VB0710

Vet BioSISt™ Twin Pack

e Two lyophylised sheets
e Individually packaged

e Sterile
Product Size
Code (mm)

VB070452 | 40x 70

Vet BioSISt™ Multi Laminate Sheets

e Suitable for applications where high physical pressures or
chemical effects of body fluids demand a stronger patch
than the standard single layer such as thoracic cage,
muscular defects, and large animal skin lesions

e One multi laminate sheet

e Sterile

Product Size
VBO7104L Code (mm)

VB07104L | 70 x 100

28 www.surgivet.com



Wound Management

17y Vet BioSISt™ Ocular Discs

e Suitable applications are corneal lacerations, periodontal
grafts, delayed closure of dermal wounds, organ patching
and adhesion barrier

e Four ocular discs
e Individually packaged

e Sterile
Product Diameter
VB10D4 Code (mm)
VB10D4 10
VB15D4 15

Notes

www.surgivet.com 29



Consumable Product Accessories

I Stopcocks (Sterile)

ﬁ" ; Product Description
_‘1:.‘\‘*,“- Code
= b s OWS100 One-way plastic stopcock, female Luer lock to male
A ! Luer lock
= 4 Three-way plastic stopcock, two female Luer locks to
STC3W o .
male Luer lock with right side arm
\ One-way plastic stopcock, female Luer slip to male
0Ws100 sTCiw Luer slip
STC3WSLIP Three-way plastl_c stopcock, two female Luer slips to
one male Luer slip
B e
e -
'4
[ t‘
- -"
v
STC3W
- Eﬁ
< -
%
STC3WSLIP
.
4 -/./
. o
\ ;-
-~

STC1W

30 www.surgivet.com



Consumable Product Accessories

N Multi-Purpose Tubing Adapters (Sterile)

Product | Description
Code
Female Luer lock to tapered catheter end
PFLLA Fitting accepts 10-20 Fr I.D.
i Female Luer lock to large tapered catheter end
- PFLLAL Fitting accepts 20-40 Fr I.D.
Male Luer lock to large tapered catheter end
PFLLA PMLLAL Fitting accepts 20-40 Fr I.D.
P412 Double-ended tapered connector
\ Fitting accepts 4-12 mm |.D.
P79 Double-ended tapered connector
Fitting accepts 7-9 mm I.D.
ﬁ‘x
: N N
\ i
PFLLAL —
N NS
P412 P79
PMLLAL

N Injection Ports (Sterile)

Product | Description
Code

VIP2 Luer lock cap to allow injection of solutions through cap

VIP2

www.surgivet.com 31



Consumable Product Accessories

B Luer Lock Plug (Sterile)

Product | Description
Code

LLP100 | Luer lock plug to occlude female Luer lock

LLP100

Clamps (Sterile)

4

Product Description
Code
CLAMPWS Clamp to occlude drainage catheter tubing

For use with tubing up to 5 mm 0.D.

Large clamp to occlude drainage catheter tubing

K CLAMPWL For use with tubing 12.7-16 mm 0.D.
CLAMPWS
CLAMPWL
N Silicone Adhesive [Non-Sterile)
Product | Description
Code
ADH?2 Single 2.8 oz tube of silicone adhesive

Recommended for repair of balloon cuff and inflation lines

ADH2

4

Fixation Disc (Sterile)

.“\‘m / Product | Description
Code
- / Silicone fixation disc used to stabilize percutaneous drainage
. FD100
» catheters

FD100

32  www.surgivet.com



WWVSTYLSM

~

TCGW1830

\

]

WG2560

Consumable Product Accessories

Wire Guides, Stylets, Introduction Tubes

Endotracheal Tube Stylet With Stopper R

e Stainless steel endotracheal tube stylet with silicone stopper

¢ Non-sterile

e Autoclavable

e Malleable

Product Fits
Code (mm)
WWVSTYLSM | 2.5-5.5
WWVSTYLLG | 5.5-9.5
ClearView PTFE Coated Wire Guide R
e Sterile
e Autoclavable
Product For Use With
Code g:lat;reter (in) LN CFC Catheters &
CFC Feeding Tubes
TCGW1830 | 0.018" 30cmor 12" | 3Fr
TCGW2170 | 0.021" 70cmor28" | 5Fr&6Fr
TCGW3570 | 0.035" 70cmor28" | 8Fr
TCGW3870 | 0.038" 70cmor28" | 10 Fr
TCGW38180 | 0.038" 180 cmor 71" | 10 Fr
Wire Guide Stiffening Stylets R
e Sterile
e Autoclavable
Product Outer Length For Use With
Guide Diameter (in) FC Catheters
WG1770 0.017" 70 cmor 27.5" | 5Fr & 6 Fr
WG2560 0.025" 60 cm or 24" 6 Fr
WG3860 0.038" 60 cm or 24" 8 Fr
WG4560 0.045" 60 cm or 24" 10 Fr & 12 Fr

www.surgivet.com 33



Consumable Product Accessories

\

MSS5240

GTIT1070TW

\

34  www.surgivet.com

GTIS4SIT

Metal Stiffening Stylets

e Non-sterile

e Autoclavable

Product Outer Diameter | Length For Use With
Code (mm) CT Catheters
MSS5240 | 1.3 40cmor 16" | 12Fr
MSS9040 | 2.3 40cmor 16" | 14Fr
MSS11940 | 3.2 40cmor 16" | 20 Fr
MSS18745 | 4.7 45cmor 18" | 30 Fr

Stainless Steel Threaded Wire Guides

¢ Non-sterile

e Autoclavable

Product Outer Diameter | Length
Code (mm)
GTIO70TW 1 70 cm or 28"
GTIT10TW 1 110 cm or 43"
Introduction Tubes

¢ Non-sterile

e Autoclavable
Product Outer Diameter | Length
Code (mm)
GTIS45IT | 5 45 cmor 18"
GTI9545IT | 9.5 45 cm or 18"
GTI9585IT | 9.5 85 cm or 34"




A
Abdominocentesis Catheter,
Equine (EACTOT0)...cciiciieieieceeee e 26
Aircare® PVC ET TUDES ....ccvveeieeceeecece e 5
Adapter

Airway (ETC, 32121B) ..veveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 5

Little Herbert® Luer Lock Adapter (TCLLA] ...... 16
Stainless Steel Spike (VEFSPK] ... .
Adhesive, Silicone (ADH2).......cccoooviiiiceieieeee,

B
Bag to Bag Connectors (DESC1460, LACTEC3]...... 12
Biopsy Needle, Vet-Core™ (VC).......c.cccoevevereverennnn. 14
Bronco-Alveolar Lavage Catheter (BAL, CBAL)..... 24
C
Catheter
Broncho-Alveolar Lavage (BAL, CBAL].............. 24
Economy ClearView Foley (Silicone) (CFC) ........ 17
Equine
Nasolacrimal (ENLC603540])............cccvne... 23
Urine Collection (EUC28150) ...

Uterine Flushing (VEUF) .....ccoovvvieiiiccine, 15
Guttural Pouch Endoscopic Flushing (EFC]....... 25
Pericardiocentesis

Needle, Set ([PCS1415] ... .24
Set (PCSIM )i .24
Peritoneal Lavage (PLS100)......ccccccocviiiinininenne. 25

Premium Foley (Silicone] (FC, SFC)......c.cocveuu... 18
Slippery Sam™ Tomcat Urethral (TTM]...

Subcutaneous Set (FSQ)..... .13

Thoracic Drainage (TPTL] ............ .22

Tomcat Urethral (Silicone) (TM] .......ccooveevienen. 16

Two-Part Drainage Set (TDC).....coooovoviiriiiniriinnes 22
Central Venous Catheter Set

Peel-0ff Sheath (CVP) ......ccoeoveeeeceee e 19

Peel-Off Sheath & Proximal Extension (CVP)....20

Seldinger ([CVS) .o 19
Chest Drainage Tube (CT) ..o 28
Clamps [CLAMPW]........oovoviieeicieceeeeeee e 32
ClearView

Economy Oral/Nasal Oxygen

Feeding Tube (CFT) ..o 8

Foley Catheter (CFC)........cccoveee. 7

PTFE Coated Wire Guide (TCGW]) ......cc.coveeveenee. 33
Closed Wound Vacuum Drain (Silicone) (CWVD) .... 27
Connecting Tube (CT, CTU) ..oovoviiiiiiiiiicieece 12
Connectors

Bag to Bag [LACTEC3). 12

Endotracheal Tube ................ 2-6
Continuous Suction Bulbs (GSBJ ........cccoveveeeenee 26
Cuffed Endotracheal Tube ........cccoeeeviiiiiiiicc 3-5
Cuffed Wire Reinforced Endotracheal Tube
(Silicone) (V3BW, ETR)....eveieeeeeeeee e 3
D
Drain

Closed Wound Vacuum (Silicone) (CWVDJ.......... 27

Fenestrated Catheter Wound (FCWD25]............ 27

Flexi-Drain Multi-Purpose Wound

(Silicone) (WD1240) ....ooovieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 27

Product Index

Modified Penrose (Silicone) (MSP)..................... 27
Penrose (PD) ..o 27
E
Economy

ClearView Foley Catheter (Silicone) (CFC]......... 17
ClearView Oral/Nasal Oxygen

Feeding Tube (Silicone) (CFT) .ccoiveiiieiieene 8
Equine
Abdominocentesis Catheter (EAC1010]J............. 26

Fluid Delivery System (VEFD16).............
Nasolacrimal Catheter (ENLC603540)
Post Anesthetic Nasal Tube (Silicone) (ENAT).....6
Sacral Joint Needle (ESIJN1525) .....ccvevvevvennen. 14
Urine Collection Catheter

(Silicone) (EUC28150) .....ccveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
Uterine Flushing Catheter (VEUF] ...

Endoscopic Flushing Catheter,

Guttural Pouch (EFC)......ovoveeiieeeeeeeeeeeee 25
Endotracheal Tube
Metal Connectors (32121BX).....cccovevvieieieeien. 4
Cuffed (Silicone) (ET)..oovoeereeieceeeeeeeeeeeee 3

Cuffed Wire Reinforced (Silicone)

(VBBW, ETR) e
Foal (Silicone) (FNJ....coooviieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
Non-Cuffed (Silicone) (AT)
Non-Cuffed Wire Reinforced (Silicone) (ATR]) ...... 3
Porcine (Silicone) [FN) ..o

PVC oo
Stylet With Stopper (WWVSTYL)
Esophagostomy
Catheter (OTC)...cuioeieeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeee e 7
Tube, Feline (FET) eee oo 8
Tube Set (OTCS)..oovoeiiieeieeee 7
Tube Set, Van Noort (OTCS1000VN]..... .7
F
Feline
Esophagostomy Tube (Silicone) (FET).......c.......... 8
Orogastric Feeding Tube (FOT).....ccoovveiieieinne 10
Mouth Gag (FMGJ......ovvieeriiicicsce 10
Fenestrated Catheter Wound Drain (FCWD25]....... 27
Fixation Disc (FDT00) .....cciueieiiiiiiiiieeeieiea 32
Foley Catheters .......ccoiiiiiiiciiiiiccee 17-18
Flexi-Drain Multi-Purpose Wound
Drain (Silicone) (WD1240) .......ccccoiiininininiiiieine 27
Fluid Delivery System, Equine (VEFD16)................ 15
Foal
Nasal Tube (Silicone) (FN).......cccoiiiiiiiies 6
Foley Catheter (Silicone)
Economy ClearView (CFC)......ccocvoveveieiecirnne. 17
Premium (CFC, SFC) ..o 18
G
Gastrostomy Tube Introduction Set (GTIS) ............... 9
Guttural Pouch Endoscopic
Flushing Catheter (EFC) .....ccoiiiiiiieeicceeee 25
H
Heimlich One-Way Valve (HV100)........ccooririninnie 22

www.surgivet.com 35



36 www.surgivet.com

Product Index

|

Infusion Sets, Wide Bore

(LACTEC1, LACTEC2, LACTECA) ..o 12-13
Injection Ports (VIP)
Introduction Tube (GTIXXXIT) ..cvoveoeeieeeeeee 34

L
Little Herbert® Luer Lock Adapter (TCLLA]........... 16
Luer Lock

PLUg (LLPT00) .o 32

M

Modified Penrose Drain (Silicone] (MSP) ...............
Multi-Purpose Drainage Tube (APFT1455)
Multi-Purpose Tubing Adapters

(PFLLA, PFLLAL, PMLLAL, P) oo 31
N
Nasal Tube (Silicone), Foal [FNJ) ..ccovvvoeeoieeeeee. b

Nasolacrimal Catheter, Equine (ENLC603540]......23
Needles

Equine Sacral Joint (ESIN1525) .......ccccoviinnnnee 14
Peel-0ff Sheath (NPOS) ........ooovveveicieee 14
Vet-Core™ Biopsy (VC w.ovoueeeeeeeeeeeceeee 14

Non-Cuffed Endotracheal Tube (Silicone] (AT)......... 2
Non-Cuffed Wire Reinforced
Endotracheal Tube (Silicone) (ATR) ....c..oovevveveennn. 3

0

Ocular Lavage Kit (OLK).......oooiiiiiiicce
One-Way Valve, Heimlich (HV100)
Oral/Nasal Oxygen/Feeding Tube

Economy ClearView (CFT) ...ccoooeieiieceecceeene 8
Orogastric Feeding Tube, Feline (FOT) ........cococo.... 10
P
Peel-0ff Sheath Needles (NPOS] ........ccccevvvennee 14
Peg Feeding Tube [PT).....coiiiiiiiiice 10
Penrose Drain (Silicone) (PD) ......ccccoooviioeeieeee 27
Pericardiocentesis

Catheter Set (PCSO11)..oomiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee 24

Needle and Catheter (PCS1415) .....ooveoveevnnnee. 24
Peritoneal

Lavage Catheter (PLS100].. .25
Pneumothorax Set (TPT).....ccoovoieveecrnn. 21
Porcine Endotracheal Tube (Silicone] (FN) .............. 6

Premium

Foley Catheter (Silicone) (FC, SFC)....cccccevne...
Replacement Inflation Line (RILS, RILL).
Repair CUff (RK) ..o

S
Silicone
Adhesive [ADH2) ..o 32
Stomach Tube (VSTG, VSTF, VSTC,
VSTS, VSTM, VSTL, VSTX] .o 11

Slippery Sam™ Tomcat Urethral Catheter (TTM).... 16
Spiked Wide Bore Infusion Sets

(LACTEC2, LACTECA] ..o 13
Stainless Steel Spike Adapter (VEFSPK] ................ 13
Stopcocks (OWS, STC....oveiiiieicieieecieeeeea 30

Stylet
Endotracheal Tube With Stopper (WWVSTYL) ...33
Metal Stiffening (MSS).......ccoovoevivieiieeeicieene 34
Wire Guide Stiffening (WG).......ccooovoiviiiiiine 33
Subcutaneous Catheter Set (FSQ).......cccoccoieinene. 13
Suction Bulbs, Continuous (GSB) ....ccveevveieeenenn. 26
T
Thoracic Drainage Catheter (TPTL).....cccooveveviinnene. 22
Tomcat Urethral Catheter (Silicone) (TM] .............. 16
Tomcat Urethral Catheter, Slippery Sam™ (TTM)... 16
Tracheostomy Tube (Silicone) ((V60OXX]................... 6
Tube
Chest Drainage.......cooeoveiiiieieniiieeceeeee 21
CONNECEING .o 12
Equine Post Anesthetic Nasal........ccccoocviiiiencns 6
Endotracheal........ccccoceeiins .. 2-6
Esophageal......... .. 7-8
Esophagostomy ........ccoeeciiiiiiiiiiicce 7-8
Feline Orogastric Feeding........cccoooeiiiiicncnn. 10
Foal Nasal
GastroStOMY ....ocvieieiiieceee e 9
Introduction (GTIXXXIT) ..o 34
Multi-Purpose Drainage ........ccooceevvienieeniienieens 21
Oral/Nasal Oxygen/Feeding.........cccoeveueueeneen. 8-10
Peg Feeding
Silicone Stomach........ccccooiiiiiiiii "
TracheostomMY ..o 6
Two-Part Drainage Catheter Set (z tz TDC]............ 22
U
Uterine Flushing Catheter, Equine (VEUF]............. 15
v

Valve, Heimlich One-Way (HV100)
Vet BioSISt® (VB) ...oovoviiiecveeeee
Vet-Core™ Biopsy Needles (VC......cccovvveiiniennee

w
Wide Bore Infusion Sets
(LACTEC 1, LACTEC2, LACTECA) e 12
Wire Guide
ClearView PTFE Coated (TCGW] .....ccccvvevveeeee.
Stainless Steel Threaded (GTIXXXT).
Stiffening Stylet (WG) ..c.ocvovevvveieiiceeceee
Wire Reinforced Endotracheal

Tube (Silicone), Non-cuffed (ATR)...ccvvooveeeeeeeeen. 3
Wire Reinforced Endotracheal
Tube (Silicone), Cuffed (V35W, ETR) c.oeooveeieeeeee 3



SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. PLEASE READ THE INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE SUPPLIED WITH THE PRODUCT \
FOR DETAILED INSTRUCTIONS, WARNINGS AND CAUTIONS.

Smiths Medical ASD, Inc. Customer and Clinical Services Customer Service
St. Paul, MN 55112, USA USA: 1-214-618-0218 Canada 1-905-477-2000
Phone: 1-214-618-0218 Toll-Free USA: 1-800-258-5361 Toll-Free Canada: 1-800-387-4346

Toll-Free USA: 1-800-258-5361 .
www.surgivet.com

www.smiths-medical.com
Smiths Medical is part of the global technology business Smiths Group plc.

Bivona, Little Herbert, SurgiVet and the Smiths Medical design mark are trademarks of Smiths Medical. The symbol
® indicates the trademark is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and certain other countries. All other
names and marks mentioned are the trade names, trademarks or service marks of their respective owners.

© 2011 Smiths Medical. All rights reserved. 02.2011  VE195802EN S m Lt h S




